Saturday August 3

Croydon v Rochester United
FC Elmstead v Kennington
Greenways v Sutton Athletic
Kent Football United v Forest Hill
Lydd Town v SC Thamesmead
Meridian v Snodland Town
Rusthall v Holmesdale
Stansfeld v Bridon Ropes

Saturday August 10
Greenways v Stansfeld
Holmesdale v Kent Football United
Kennington v Lewisham Borough
Lydd Town v Forest Hill
Rochester United v SC Thamesmead
Snodland Town v FC Elmstead

Friday August 16
SC Thamesmead v FC Elmstead

Saturday August 17
Bridon Ropes v Greenways
Holmesdale v Stansfeld
Kent Football United v Meridian
Rochester United v Forest Hill
Rusthall v Lydd Town
Snodland v Lewisham Borough
Sutton Athletic v Croydon

Saturday August 24
Lydd Town v Meridian
Rochester United v Kennington
SC Thamesmead v Kent Football United
Stansfeld v Snodland

Monday August 26
Croydon v Holmesdale
FC Elmstead v Sutton Athletic
Kennington v Greenways
Kent Football United v Rochester United
Meridian v Bridon Ropes
Rusthall v SC Thamesmead
Snodland v Lydd Town

Saturday August 31
Croydon v Lewisham Borough

Wednesday September 4
Lewisham Borough v Forest Hill

Saturday September 7
Bridon Ropes v Kent Football United
Forest Hill v FC Elmstead
Greenways v Croydon
Holmesdale v Kennington
Lydd Town v Stansfeld
Rochester United v Rusthall
Snodland Town v SC Thamesmead
Sutton Athletic v Meridian

Wednesday September 11
FC Elmstead v Lewisham Borough

Saturday September 14
Lewisham Borough v SC Thamesmead or Sutton Athletic (depend on FA Vase result)

Tuesday September 17
Stansfeld v FC Elmstead

Wednesday September 18
Bridon Ropes v Croydon

Saturday September 21
Croydon v Lydd Town
FC Elmstead v Bridon Ropes
Forest Hill v Snodland Town
Kent Football United v Stansfeld
Meridian v Holmesdale
Rochester United v Sutton Athletic
Rusthall v Lewisham Borough
SC Thamesmead v Kennington

Monday September 23
Greenways v Rusthall

Wednesday September 25
Holmesdale v FC Elmstead
Sutton Athletic v Kent Football United





Saturday September 28
Bridon Ropes v Forest Hill
Holmesdale v Rochester United
Lewisham Borough v Greenways
Lydd Town v FC Elmstead
Rusthall v Meridian
Snodland Town v Kent Football United
Sutton Athletic v SC Thamesmead

Monday September 30
SC Thamesmead v Stansfeld

Wednesday October 2
Forest Hill v Meridian
Lydd Town v Kennington
Rochester United v Snodland Town

Saturday October 5
FC Elmstead v Rochester United
Forest Hill v Rusthall
Greenways v Lydd Town
Kent Football United v Croydon
Meridian v Lewisham Borough
SC Thamesmead v Bridon Ropes
Snodland Town v Holmesdale
Stansfeld v Sutton Athletic

Wednesday October 9
Kennington v Snodland Town

Saturday October 12
Bridon Ropes v Kennington
Holmesdale v Greenways
Kent Football United v SC Thamesmead
Lewisham Borough v FC Elmstead
Rochester United v Lydd Town
Rusthall v Stansfeld
Snodland v Meridian
Sutton Athletic v Forest Hill

Saturday October 19
Forest Hill v Croydon

Saturday October 26
Greenways v Snodland Town
Lydd Town v Holmesdale
Rusthall v Bridon Ropes
Stansfeld v Rochester United
Sutton Athletic v Kennington

Saturday November 2
Bridon Ropes v Lewisham Borough
Forest Hill v Stansfeld
Greenways v Meridian
Kennington v Croydon
Kent Football United v FC Elmstead
Rusthall v Snodland
SC Thamesmead v Rochester United
Sutton Athletic v Lydd Town

Saturday November 9
Croydon v Rusthall
FC Elmstead v Greenways
Holmesdale v Bridon Ropes
Lewisham Borough v SC Thamesmead or Sutton Athletic (depend on FA Vase result)
Meridian v Lydd Town
Rochester United v Kent Football United
Snodland Town v Forest Hill
Stansfeld v Kennington

Wednesday November 13
Kennington v Rochester United

Saturday November 16
Bridon Ropes v Stansfeld
Forest Hill Park v Holmesdale
Greenways v Kent Football United
Kennington v FC Elmstead
Lydd Town v Lewisham Borough
Rochester United v Meridian
SC Thamesmead v Croydon
Sutton Athletic v Rusthall

Saturday November 23
Meridian v Forest Hill

Saturday November 30
Bridon Ropes v Sutton Athletic
Croydon v Snodland Town
FC Elmstead v Meridian
Forest Hill v Greenways
Holmesdale v SC Thamesmead
Kent Football United v Kennington
Rusthall v Rochester United
Stansfeld v Lewisham Borough

Saturday December 7
Croydon v FC Elmstead
Kennington v Forest Hill
Kent Football United v Rusthall
Lewisham Borough v Bridon Ropes
Meridian v Stansfeld
Rochester United v Greenways
SC Thamesmead v Lydd Town
Sutton Athletic v Holmesdale

Saturday December 14
Bridon Ropes v Snodland
FC Elmstead v Stansfeld
Forest Hill v Rochester United
Greenways v Lewisham
Holmesdale v Meridian
Lydd Town v Croydon
Rusthall v Kennington
SC Thamesmead v Sutton Athletic

Saturday December 21
Croydon v Forest Hill
FC Elmstead v Rusthall
Kennington v Lydd Town
Lewisham Borough v Kent Football United
Meridian v SC Thamesmead
Rochester United v Bridon Ropes
Snodland Town v Sutton Athletic
Stansfeld v Holmesdale

Saturday December 28
Bridon Ropes v Meridian
Forest Hill v Lewisham Borough
Greenways v Kennington
Holmesdale v Croydon
Lydd Town v Snodland Town
SC Thamesmead v Rusthall
Stansfeld v Kent Football United
Sutton Athletic v FC Elmstead

Saturday January 4
Croydon v Stansfeld
FC Elmstead v Snodland Town
Kennington v Bridon Ropes
Kent Football United v Lydd Town
Lewisham Borough v Rochester United
Meridian v Sutton Athletic
Rusthall v Greenways
SC Thamesmead v Forest Hill


Saturday January 11
Forest Hill v Kent Football United
Greenways v SC Thamesmead
Lydd Town v Bridon Ropes
Meridian v FC Elmstead
Rochester United v Holmesdale
Rusthall v Croydon
Snodland Town v Kennington
Sutton Athletic v Stansfeld

Saturday January 18
Croydon v SC Thamesmead
Holmesdale v Lydd Town
Kent Football United v Lewisham Borough
Stansfeld v Rusthall
Sutton Athletic v Greenways

Saturday January 25
Bridon Ropes v Rusthall
Croydon v Meridian
FC Elmstead v Kent Football United
Kennington v Sutton Athletic
Lewisham Borough v Holmesdale
Lydd Town v Greenways
Snodland Town v Rochester United

Saturday February 1
FC Elmstead v Croydon
Forest Hill v Bridon Ropes
Greenways v Rochester United
Holmesdale v Snodland Town
Meridian v Kennington
Rusthall v Sutton Athletic
SC Thamesmead v Lewisham Borough
Stansfeld v Lydd Town

Saturday February 8
Croydon v Kent Football United
Kennington v Holmesdale
Lewisham Borough v Rusthall
Meridian v Greenways
Rochester United v FC Elmstead
Stansfeld v Forest Hill
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Saturday February 15
Bridon Ropes v SC Thamesmead
Forest Hill v Lydd Town
Holmesdale v Rusthall
Kent Football United v Greenways
Snodland Town v Stansfeld
Sutton Athletic v Rochester United

Saturday February 22
Croydon v Bridon Ropes
FC Elmstead v Holmesdale
Greenways v Forest Hill
Kennington v Kent Football United
Lewisham Borough v Meridian
Lydd Town v Sutton Athletic
SC Thamesmead v Snodland Town

Saturday February 29
Bridon Ropes v Holmesdale
Croydon v Kennington
Forest Hill v Sutton Athletic
Rochester United v Lewisham Borough
Rusthall v Kent Football United
Snodland Town v Greenways
Stansfeld v Meridian

Saturday March 7
FC Elmstead v SC Thamesmead
Holmesdale v Sutton Athletic
Kennington v Rusthall
Kent Football Untied v Bridon Ropes
Lewisham Borough v Stansfeld
Lydd Town v Rochester United
Meridian v Croydon

Saturday March 14
Bridon Ropes v Lydd Town
Kent Football United v Holmesdale
Lewisham Borough v Croydon
SC Thamesmead v Meridian
Stansfeld v Greenways
Sutton Athletic v Snodland Town

Saturday March 21
Forest Hill v Kennington
Greenways v FC Elmstead
Lydd Town v Rusthall
Meridian v Kent Football United
Rochester United v Croydon
Snodland Town v Bridon Ropes
Stansfeld v SC Thamesmead
Sutton Athletic v Lewisham Borough

Saturday March 28
Bridon Ropes v Rochester United
Croydon v Sutton Athletic
FC Elmstead v Lydd Town
Greenways v Holmesdale
Kennington v SC Thamesmead
Lewisham Borough v Snodland
Rusthall v Forest Hill

Saturday April 4
Holmesdale v Forest Hill
Kent Football United v Snodland Town
Lewisham Borough v Kennington
Meridian v Rochester United
Rusthall v FC Elmstead
SC Thamesmead v Greenways
Stansfeld v Croydon
Sutton Athletic v Bridon Ropes

Saturday April 11
Bridon Ropes v FC Elmstead
Croydon v Greenways
Forest Hill v SC Thamesmead
Holmesdale v Lewisham Borough
Kennington v Meridian
Lydd Town v Kent Football United
Rochester United v Stansfeld
Snodland Town v Rusthall

Saturday April 18
FC Elmstead v Forest Hill
Greenways v Bridon Ropes
Kennington v Stansfeld
Kent Football United v Sutton Athletic
Lewisham Borough v Lydd Town
Meridian v Rusthall
SC Thamesmead v Holmesdale
Snodland Town v Croydon




